PRINTED: 09/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTI		(X3) DATE S	ETED
		345388	B. WING _			08/0	9/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		620 TOM	NDDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HUNTER ROAD DTTE, NC 28213	1 00.0	0/202-4
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F	000			
F 600 SS=D	to conduct a complai exited on 7/30/24. Ac obtained offsite on 7/Therefore, the exit da Event ID# 790X12. In NC00219252, and Ninvestigated. One (1) resulted in a deficien Free from Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom from Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misapproprial and exploitation as dincludes but is not lin corporal punishment, any physical or chemical contents.	coo220087 were of the six allegations cy. Neglect om Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, efined in this subpart. This nited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and lical restraint not required to	F	600			9/4/24
	treat the resident's m §483.12(a) The facili	• •					
	physical abuse, corporate involuntary seclusion						
	Based on record revinterviews the facility right to be free from a reviewed for abuse (I reported Resident #7 with his open hand, of face multiple times a	iews, staff and Resident failed to protect a resident's abuse for 1 of 3 residents Resident #8). Resident #8 slapped Resident #8's face continued slapping at her and "hit her like a girl" while desident #7 exited the		room deni Resi Res	ident #8 was observed in the resid in on 7/30/2024 and Resident #8 ed any harm, concern, or fear fron ident #7. sident #7 was sent to the Emergen m for evaluation of behaviors on	n	
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE		TITLE		X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/28/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		I . ,		SURVEY
		345388	B. WING _				C 09/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	03/2024
					20 TOM HUNTER ROAD		
HUNTER V	VOODS NURSING AND	REHAB			CHARLOTTE, NC 28213		
	OUR MARK OT	ATTENDED OF DEFICIENCIES					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 1	F6	600			
	smoking courtyard ar	nd Resident #8 entered.			6/27/2024.		
					A 24 hour report completed and sent to)	
	The findings included	l:			the state agency on 8/21/2024. Adult Protective Services was notified on		
	Resident #8 was adm	nitted to the facility on			8/21/2024.		
	4/17/24 with essentia	l primary hypertension, and					
	fracture of unspecifie	d part of neck of neck			Resident #7 and all current residents w		
	femur.				audited for any concerns around the to		
					of Abuse and Neglect and Exploitation	by	
		8's quarterly Minimum Data			the Executive Director or designee on		
	` ,	ent dated 6/11/24 revealed			7/31/2024.		
	•	nitively intact and required			From 6/27/2024 to 7/03/2024 skin		
		ssistance from staff for her g and utilized a wheelchair			assessments were completed. No issu noted.	es	
	for mobility.	g and dillized a wheelchall			noted.		
	ioi mobility.				On 7/31/24 the Executive Director (Abu	ise	
	Resident #7 was adm	nitted to the facility on			Coordinator) initiated staff education to		
		ses that included diabetes			departments in the building to cover		
		/ failure, and schizophrenia.			Freedom from Abuse and Neglect of		
					residents.		
	Review of Resident #	7's Discharge, Return			The facility will educate all new		
	Anticipated Minimum	, ,			employees on hire and as needed will		
		30/24 revealed he was			continue training with staff.		
	•	nibited verbal behavioral			The Executive Director (Abuse		
		owards others 1-3 days a			Coordinator) and/or designee will cond		
		indicated Resident #7			random audits related to Freedom from	1	
		pendent assistance from			Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation four	_	
		of daily living and utilized a			times a week for four weeks then twice		
	wheelchair for mobilit	y.			week for four weeks and then weekly four weeks.	וכ	
	The care plan revised	d 6/3/24 revealed Resident			iodi weeks.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	are deficit performance			The Quality Assurance Performance		
		e process of schizophrenia			improvement committee members con	sist	
		e and neuropathy related to			of but not limited to Executive Director,		
	=	e care plan also revealed			Director of Nursing, Unit Managers, So		
		aviors related to the disease			Services, Medical director, Maintenance		
		enia often refused care,			Director, Housekeeping Services, Dieta		
	yelled and cursed at	staff, and was verbally			Manager, and Minimum data Set Nurse	-	
	aggressive toward sta	aff.			and a minimum of one direct care give	ſ.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY PLETED
		345388	B. WING				C / 09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	703/2024
					20 TOM HUNTER ROAD		
HUNTER \	WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB			HARLOTTE, NC 28213		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Nurse Practitioner fol revealed Resident #7 new medications at b Resident #7 did not e aggression and it was current prescribed me An interview with Res PM revealed she ente on 6/27/24 as Reside wheelchairs were new passed through the e Resident #7 slapped open hand, continued multiple times and "hi She could not recall w further explained that and she moved her cand came back inside #1 about the incident was not injured just u resident alerted the Unicident, but she was Resident #8 explaine law enforcement, but charges when law enfacility and spoke to resident #7 typically other residents on the the halls, but she had him before or after the Review of a nurse pro #1 dated 6/27/24 at 1 #8 was physically asset	atric Mental Health (PMH) low up note dated 6/10/24 recently was prescribed edtime. The note indicated exhibit any combativeness or a suggested to continue edications. sident #8 on 7/30/24 at 1:20 ered the smoking courtyard ent #7 exited. When their exit to each other as they intrance to the courtyard, Resident #8's face with his d slapping at her face it her like a girl" while yelling. what Resident #7 said. She is other residents intervened, hair away from Resident #7 exite facility and told Nurse in Resident #8 confirmed she pset. She believed another linit Manager about the unsure who it was. d the Unit Manager called she declined to press forcement arrived at the her. Resident #8 stated yelled at staff and annoyed existence smoking courtyard and in I not had an altercation with the incident on 6/27/24. Degress note written by Nurse existence saulted by Resident #7. Itable condition, sustained no	F	600	The Executive Director/designee will report findings to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting monthly for three months. The findings of the monitoring tool will discussed/reviewed in Quality Assurant Performance Improvement meeting. Completion Date: 09/04/2024	be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING _			C 08/09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	00/03/2024	
			620 TOM HUNTER ROAD				
HUNIER	WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB		CHARLOTTE, NC 28213			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	e 3	F 6	800			
	indicated Resident #8	s's pain score was zero and npt was made to contact the					
	on 7/31/24 at 3:18 PM unsure of what initiate the incident was not was tated after lunch on crying and reported to at Resident #8 and hi hand, like a slap and Resident #8 sustaine no redness or swellin recalled that she alert Resident #7 was sent evaluation that aftern She stated law enforce but she was not able Nurse #1 further stated that Resident #7 was facility after his hospit	ted her Unit Manager.					
	Manager on 6/27/24 a Resident #7 smacked hair, verbally assaulte aggressive. The note were separated. An additional nursing Unit Manager on 6/27 psychological evaluat Resident #7 due to pl	I and grabbed Resident #8's ed her and became more explained both residents progress note written by the revealed a cion was ordered for nysical contact incident.					
		report dated 6/27/24 at 1:41 Manager filed the report of					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345388	B. WING _			C 08/09/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28213	DDE	30/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From pag		F 6	600		
		27/24 at 1:30 PM between sident #8 and Resident #8 arges.				
	· ·	ere made to interview the Unit none and were unsuccessful.				
	6/27/24 at 4:52 PM (SW) and Activity Di Resident #8 that she the facility. The note enforcement was ca Resident #7 to the h Resident #8 stated sto press charges. T and Administrator we					
	Nurse Practitioner n reviewed. It reveale the facility per staff r Resident #7 physica hair of a female resi aggressive to staff a facility. The note inc Resident #7 to the h	atric Mental Health (PMH) ote dated 6/27/24 was d Resident #7 was visited in equest due to an incident of il aggression by grabbing the dent and was verbal nd other residents in the luded an order to send ospital for psychiatric ssion towards others.				
	6/27/24 at 10:17 PM returned from the ho from a psychological	ten by Nurse #1 dated l indicated Resident #7 espital after being cleared I evaluation.				
	revealed Resident # on 6/27/24 that Resi and hit her in the he	8 reported to her after lunch dent #7 took his open hand ad and yelled at her. She #8 reported she was fine, and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345388	B. WING		C 08/09/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28213	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 600	Continued From pag	ge 5 press charges. The SW	F 600		
	explained she did not Resident #8 stated she but another staff me remember who. She reported the incident then she and the Acabout the incident. An interview with the at 2:22 PM revealed incident in the smok Resident #7 and Restated Resident #7 exhibited verbal behof the facility. She swere annoyed by his speak to the incident	ot call law enforcement as she did not want them called mber did, but she could not e explained Resident #8 first to the Unit Manager and tivity Director spoke to her e Activity Director on 7/30/24 she did not witness the ing courtyard between sident #8 on 6/27/24. She was often agitated and aviors in the common areas tated that other residents is behaviors but could not ton 6/27/24. She stated set after the incident but did			
	Resident #7 on 7/30 as he was not able to Multiple attempts we DON over phone and was not in the facility not return any calls. A phone interview was conducted on 7 confirmed he was the incident on 627/2 Resident #8. He ex	ere made to interview /24 and were unsuccessful			
	Resident #7 moved #8 and hit her on the	it Manager and told that his wheelchair by Resident e shoulder. He stated nursing dent #8, but there was no			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		7 50.125	<u></u>		С
	345388	B. WING _			08/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER WOODS NURSING AND I			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28213		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	
was sent for evaluation with Resident #8, and Resident #7 was not at The former Administratesident was harmed, qualified as a reportal which required a proteopolicy. The former Administratesident was harmed, qualified as a reportal which required a proteopolicy. The former Administratesident was a proteopolicy. The former Administratesident with the policy. The former Administratesident with the policy. The former Administratesident was a proteopolicy. The former Administrates and exploit with the policy and exploit at misappropriation of resident was a proteopolicy. The facility implement written policy and exploit at misappropriation of resident was a proteopolicy. The facility implement written policy and exploit and paragraph \$483.12(b)(2) Establistic investigate any successful program requires \$483.12(b)(3) Include paragraph \$483.12(b)(4) Establistic QAPI program requires \$483.12(b)(5) Ensure occurring in federally-facilities in accordance Act. The policies and but are not limited to the policy and proteopolicy.	Inot recall if Resident #7 on. The Administrator met if she wanted to make sure around her going forward. ator stated that neither is so he did not think it ble incident or something ection plan per the facility's ministrator stated he did not the that Resident #7 was others, but he was often aff. thouse/Neglect Policies -(5)(ii)(iii) y must develop and icies and procedures that: t and prevent abuse, ion of residents and esident property, sh policies and procedures ch allegations, and e training as required at sh coordination with the ed under §483.75.		607		9/4/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	l` ´con	
		345388	B. WING _			C 08/09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/03/2024
				620 TOM HUNTER ROAD		
HUNTER	WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB		CHARLOTTE, NC 28213		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		ULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page	e 7	F 6	007		
	employee rights, as d (3) of the Act.	lefined at section 1150B(d)				
	retaliation, as defined (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews, the facility abuse policy in the arinvestigating, and proallegation of resident allegation was not reperotective Services (not conducted, and pimplemented to preventis deficient practice (Resident #8) reviewer	otection following an to resident abuse. The ported to the state or Adult APS), an investigation was rotection was not ent further potential abuse. e was for 1 of 3 residents ed for abuse. y's abuse policy entitled		F607 Company policy was reviewed on neglect, and exploitation and misappropriation and reporting requirements on 7/31/24. A 24 ho completed and sent to the state a on 8/21/2024. Adult Protective Se was notified on 8/21/2024. Resident #7 and all current reside audited for any concerns around t abuse and safety by the Executive Director (Abuse Coordinator) or d on 7/31/24. From 6/27/2024 to 7/03/2024 skii assessments were completed. No	ur report gency rvices nts were opic of e esignee	
	Misappropriation, last	ortation, and t revised 11/16/22 revealed or (Executive Director) or		noted.	issues	
	his/her designee wou allegations of abuse, and exploitation. The Director of Nursing w the victim and suspective witnesses including a vicinity of the alleged secure all physical exthe investigation, a deprepared. For protective evaluated for any significant control of the co	ald investigate all reports of neglect, misappropriation e Abuse Coordinator and/or ould take statements from cts and all possible abuse. He/she would vidence. Upon completion of etailed report would be tion, the resident will be ns of injury, including a		On 7/31/24 the Executive Director Coordinator) and the Director of C Services were provided education company policy for reporting incid the Regional Director of Clinical S The Executive Director (Abuse Coordinator) or designee will comeducation on 7/31/24 to current state departments concerning on report events and safety and security for residents. The facility will educate all new	clinical on ents by ervices. plete aff and able	
	prepared. For protect evaluated for any sign physical exam, and/o	tion, the resident will be		events and safety and security for	all	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345388	B. WING				C /09/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 TOM HUNTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28213	, 30.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page	9 8	F	607			
	residents, room or staprotect the resident(sperpetrator, provide tsupport and counseling investigation period. Resident #8 was adm 4/17/24. The quarterly Minimum 6/11/24 revealed Resident #8 and finance. A phone interview was on 7/31/24 at 3:18 PM unsure of what initiate the incident was not wastated after lunch on crying and reported the at Resident #8 and finance in the incident was and Resident #8 sustaine no redness or swelling not able to recall if ar involved. Nurse #1 re Unit Manager. She sto the facility, but she called them. Nurse # was mad that Reside to the facility after his interview further reversed mitted to the facility after his interview further reversed mitted to the facility and she couput into place to super Resident #8 and she from management med A review of a progress	affing changes if needed to) from the alleged he resident with emotional ng during and after the nitted to the facility on Im Data Set (MDS) dated ident #8 was cognitively Is conducted with Nurse #1 If and revealed she was ed the incident on 6/27/24 as witnessed by staff. Nurse #1 6/27/24 Resident #8 was to her that Resident #7 yelled if her face with an opened pulled her hair. She noted d no injuries and there was g present. Nurse # 1 was by other residents were ecalled that she alerted her tated law enforcement came was not able to recall who 1 further stated Resident #8 In #7 was allowed to return hospital evaluation. The aled Resident #7 was lity later that evening on Id not recall any measures ervise Resident #7 or protect received no instructions oving forward. Is note written by the Unit			will continue with all staff. The Executive Director (Abuse Coordinator) and/or designee will condaudits related to incidents in facility that needs to be reported to the State and Adult Protective Services. Audits to be completed five times a we for four weeks then three times a week four weeks and as needed. The Quality Assurance Performance improvement committee members condibut not limited to Administrator, Dire of Nursing, Unit Manager, Social Services, Medical director, maintenance Director, Housekeeping Services, dieta Manager, and Minimum data Set Nurse and minimum of one direct care giver. The Executive Director/designee will report findings to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting monthly for three months. The findings the monitoring tool will be discussed/reviewed in Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting. Completion Date:09/04/2024	ek for sist ctor see ary e	
		s note written by the Unit 24 at 1:30 PM read in part,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345388	B. WING _			C 08/09/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 620 TOM HUNTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28213	CODE	00/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	hair and verbally assa aggressive. Resident aggressive. Resident A review of the law er 6/27/24 at 1:41 PM redeclined to press charten Resident #7. The Unreporting person. Multiple attempts to comphone were unsuccess. A progress note writte (SW) on 6/27/24 at 4: #8 reported to her anshe was hit by Reside stated law enforceme #7 was taken to the hote further revealed ok and did not want to Administrator and Dirwere made aware of the A progress note writte 6/27/24 at 10:17 PM is returned from the host from a psychological. There was no evidence resident abuse incide agency and Adult Production. An interview with Resident #7 but side agency and Resident #7 but sid	and smacked Resident #8's aulted her and became more is were separated. Inforcement report dated ovealed Resident #8 rges for simple assault by it Manager was listed as the state ontact the Unit Manager by saful during the survey. In by the Social Worker 52 PM revealed Resident do the Activity Director that ent #7 in the facility. She int was called and Resident cospital for evaluation. The Resident #8 stated she was a press charges. Sector of Nursing (DON) the incident. In by Nurse #1 dated indicated Resident #7 pital after being cleared	Fé	507			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONS	STRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345388	B. WING _				C 09/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODS NURSING AND	REHAB		620 TO	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE M HUNTER ROAD LOTTE, NC 28213	, 50.	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	revealed she was aw occurred on 6/27/24. aware of any investig into place by manage 6/27/24. She stated so ther incidents regard another resident. Multiple attempts we during the survey and A phone interview with was conducted on 7/he was aware of the not remember who in did not report the incit was not harmed. He evaluated Resident perpetrator, Resident abusive to others befistaff. The former Admeither resident was qualified as a reportation which required a profipolicy. A phone interview with was conducted on 7/he started working at not aware of an investigation put into place be incident on 6/27/24. incidents involving Reresident. He stated to	SW on 7/30/24 at 3:00 PM vare of the incident that She revealed she was not pation or protection plan put ement after the incident on she was not aware of any ding Resident #7 and	F	607			